



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk **W** www.walesoffice.gov.uk

February 2015

REFERENCE: 15FOI 37

You requested the following information:

- 1) The number of tablet computers issued by the department in the years 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, and 2015?
- 2) The cost of tablet computers issued by the department in the years 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, and 2015?

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Wales Office has not issued any tablet computers in that period.